enables the Manager to manage the investment risk in respect of individual investments. Market risk is also mitigated
by holding a diversified portfolio spread across various business sectors and asset classes.

The key market risks to which the Company is exposed are:

• Market price risk; and
• Interest rate risk

Market price risk
Market  price  risk  arises  from  uncertainty  about  the  future  prices  and  valuations  of  financial  instruments  held  in
accordance with the Company’s investment objectives.  It represents the potential loss that the Company might suffer
through market price movements  in respect of Structured Products and also changes  in  the  fair value of unquoted
investments that it holds.

At 31 March 2012, the Structured Product portfolio was valued at £8,779,000.

55

NOTES TO THE ACCOUNTS (continued)
for the year ended 31 March 2012

17. Financial instruments (continued)

The  fair  values of  Structured Products  are  influenced primarily by  changes  in  the  FTSE 100  Index.  The Company’s
sensitivity to fluctuations in the FTSE 100 Index is summarised below.

As at 31 March 2012
  Risk exposure at

31 March 2012
   £’000

Structured Products   8,779

FTSE 100 at 31 March 2012   5,768

Movement in FTSE 100 Index

Estimated
Impact on

NAV

Estimated
Impact on

NAV
  £’000  Pence
Ordinary Shares
20% increase to 6,922  209  2.0p

20% decrease to 4,614  (209)  (2.0p)

‘B’ Shares
20% increase to 6,922  644  3.8p

20% decrease to 4,614  (644)  (3.8p)

‘D’ Shares
20% increase to 6,922  180  3.9p

20% decrease to 4,614  (180)  (3.9p)

As at 31 March 2011
  Risk exposure at

31 March 2011
   £’000

Structured Products   14,435

FTSE 100 at 31 March 2011   5,909

Movement in FTSE 100 Index

Estimated
Impact on

NAV

  Estimated
Impact on

NAV
  £’000   Pence
Ordinary Shares
20% increase to 7,091  349   3.4p

20% decrease to 4,727  (349)   (3.4p)

‘B’ Shares
20% increase to 7,091  1,075   5.4p

20% decrease to 4,727  (1,075)   (5.4p)

56

NOTES TO THE ACCOUNTS (continued)
for the year ended 31 March 2012

17. Financial instruments (continued)

At 31 March 2012, the unquoted portfolio was valued at £20,566,000.

As many of the Company’s unquoted investments are classified as ‘asset backed’, a fall in share prices generally would
have  a  lesser  impact  on  the  valuation  of  the  unlisted  portfolio.  A  10% movement  in  the  valuations  of  all  of  the
unquoted investments held by the Company would have an effect as follows:

10% movement in unquoted investment valuations

Unquoted investments   2012   2011